

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY OPEN SCIENCE POLICY GUIDELINES

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, for the purpose of implementing the long-term objective 1(3) "Growing influence in society and the state" of the Vilnius University Strategic Plan for 2021–2025, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-3 of 24 February 2021 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Strategic Plan for 2021–2025", aiming for the long-term objective indicator 1(3)(2) "A significant growth of scientific communication" of the aforementioned plan, and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-3 of 3 February 2022 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Open Science Policy Guidelines" and Resolution of the Research Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 8 February 2022 (No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-42), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to approve the Vilnius University Open Science Policy Guidelines (attached).